	DATE
	DISTRICT
	DETAILS
	TIME
	VENUE

	PLEASE NOTE. PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE BOOKING FORM TO SECURE YOUR PLACE.

	Sun 12th May
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities. LR - C  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk   
	10.30am - 12.30 pm 
	Ystrad

	Mon 13th May
	Llanasa
	 Working Rally All abilities. £8 Booking Form Attached 
llanasa@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Coleg Cambria Northop

	Tues 14th May
	BRANCH CAMP
	FINAL DAY FOR CAMP APPLICATIONS. Please post to the DC Bethan Ll Jones. Glan Y Wern Farm, Llandyrnog. Denbigh. LL16 4HL
	 
	 

	Wed 15th May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 16th May
	Llandyrnog
	C Test Stable Management. £5 Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre, Hendrerwydd

	Sun 19th May
	Cefn
	Working Rally for all abilities. LR - C  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk   
	10.30am - 12.30 pm 
	Ystrad

	Mon 20th May
	Branch
	C+ Riding Test
	6.30 pm
	Dyfnog Stud

	Tues 21st May
	BRANCH CAMP INFORMATION EVENING
	CAMP ENROLEMENT EVENING. ALL PARENTS WITH MEMBERS ATTENDING CAMP ARE EXPECTED TO ATTEND.Please bring vacination cert for your horse/pony and hats for tagging (if not done already). Also any second hand clothing or tack you have to sell.
	7.00 pm
	Cefn Village Hall

	Wed 22nd May
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 23rd May
	Llandyrnog
	D & D+ Stable Management  £5 Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.30 pm - 7.30 pm
	Hendre, Hendrerwydd

	Sat 25th May
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Sat 25th May
	XC Training
	Charge is £15. Names to Louise 
david.shepherd10@btopenworld.com  
	10.30 am
	Kelsall Hill

	Sun 26th May 
	Llandyrnog
	Building Show jumps Badge with Jane Gough Roberts. Charge £5. names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	10.30 am - 12.30 pm
	Llandyrnog Show Field

	Thurs 30th May 
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 30th May 
	Branch
	Branch Working Rally for all abilities in morning & Hack to the river after lunch.   £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk 
	10.30am - 12.30 pm 1.30 pm - 3.30 pm
	Llandyrnog Show Field

	Fri 31st May
	Branch
	Riding & Roadsafety Badge. Mini needed before D and D+. Main needed before C. Names to Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Hendre. Hendrerwydd

	Sat 1st June
	AREA 5
	SJ Competition
	 
	Southview

	Sat 1st June
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Wed 5th June
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Wed 5th June
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Thurs 6th June 
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 6th June 
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for all abilities including training for D, D+ & C tests  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk   
	6.00pm - 8.00pm
	Clwydfro

	Sat 8th & Sun 9th June
	CHS Triathlon
	Details on Area 5 website
	 
	 

	Mon 10th June
	Llanasa
	 Working Rally All abilities. £8 Booking Form Attached 
llanasa@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Highfield Livery Northop

	Wed 12th June
	Llysfaen
	XC Training. . Please text Aloma to check availability. 07802342561Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Mostyn Farm

	Thurs 13th June 
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for all abilities including training for D, D+ & C tests  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk  
	6.00pm - 8.00pm
	Hendre, Hendrerwydd

	Sat 15th June
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Sat 15th June
	Area 5
	Dri Tri. Details on Area 5 website
	 
	Mostyn Farm

	Sat 15th June
	XC Training
	Charge is £15. Names to Louise 
david.shepherd10@btopenworld.com  
	10.30 am
	Kelsall Hill

	Sun 16th June
	FUN SHOW
	Aberconwy Fun Show. Details on Area 5 website
	 
	 

	Wed 19th June
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 20th June 
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for all abilities including training for D, D+ & C tests  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk  
	6.00pm - 8.00pm
	Plas Dolben

	Sat 22nd June
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Sun 23rd June 
	Competition
	Combined Training Competition. This is a Dressage & SJ competition. More details will be on the Weekly Update. Contact dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk  showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Dyfnog Stud

	Wed 26th June
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk.07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 27th June
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 27th June
	Llandyrnog
	D and D+ Tests.  Names to Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org
	6.00 pm
	 

	Wed 3rd July
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 4th July 
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Thurs 4th July 
	Llandyrnog
	XC Training. £5 Names to Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00pm - 8.00pm
	Plas Dolben

	Sat 6th July
	AREA 5 
	HORSE TRIALS
	 
	Somerford Park

	Sat 6th July
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Mon 8th July
	Llanasa
	 Working Rally All abilities. £8 Booking Form Attached 
llanasa@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Highfield Livery Northop

	Wed 10th July
	Llysfaen
	Working Rally.£8 4 in each group.Please contact Ceri before Booking.llysfaen@fndponyclub.org.uk. 07787378770
Payment must be sent with booking form.
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Cae Melwr, Llanrwst

	Thurs 11th July 
	Llandyrnog
	C Tests.  Names to Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org
	6.00 pm
	 

	13/14 July
	Dressage
	 £9 shared and £15 individual lesson -45min .Pay on day. dressage@fndponyclub.org.uk
	 
	Ty Mawr. Bodelwyddan

	Tues 16th July
	Llandyrnog
	XC Training. £5 Names to Iona. secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00pm - 8.00pm
	Marian Bach Caerwys

	Tues 16th - Fri 19th July
	AREA 5 Senior Camp
	Details on Area 5 website and F&D 16+ facebook page, or contact Debbie on d.clwydfro@gmail.com for more details
	 
	Somerford Park

	Sat 20th July
	AREA 5 
	Dressage Competition
	 
	Glan y Wern Llandyrnog

	Sat 27th July  - Fri 2nd Aug 
	BRANCH
	CAMP Mini Camp Sat - Mon and  Main Camp Mon - Fri
	 
	 

	Wed 7th Aug
	Branch
	Hound Excercise . Please bring a picnic. Please email dc@fndponyclub.org.uk for more details.
	11.00 am
	Perthewig.

	Thurs 8th Aug
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Fri 16th - Tues 20th Aug
	Pony Club
	CHAMPIONSHIPS
	 
	 

	Tues 27th Aug
	Cefn
	Fun Rally for 10 years & under
	2.00 pm
	Glan y Wern Llandyrnog

	Thurs 29th Aug
	Show Jumping
	Showjumping £8  Cross pole group also available. Please contact Bethan before booking online. showjumping@fndponyclub.org.uk 07501546636
	5.30 pm onwards
	Dyfnog Stud

	Sat 7th Sep 
	Llandyrnog
	Working Rally for all abilities. LR - C  £5. Names to Iona secretary@fndponyclub.org.uk   
	10.30am - 12.30pm
	Plas Dolben

	Sat & Sun 21st & 22nd Sep
	Llandyrnog
	Hunter Trials and Tetrathlon Competition.
	 
	Plas Dolben

	Mon 23rd Sep
	Llanasa
	 Working Rally All abilities. £8 Booking Form Attached 
llanasa@fndponyclub.org.uk
	6.00 pm - 8.00 pm
	Coleg Cambria Northop

	Sun 27th Oct
	Area 5 
	Triathlon in Mold
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mondays
	Tetrathlon
	MONDAYS - Shooting training Mondays 6 pm. Slots must be booked.Contact Meg Green 07717413105
	 
	 

	Tuesdays
	Tetrathlon
	TUESDAYS - Swimming practice Tuesdays Ruthin pool Contact Meg Green 07717413105
	 
	 



